Release 1.0
Issue 1.0
SmartZone™ Network-Enabled
M Series Rack PDU
User Manual
Network-Enabled M Series Rack PDU User Manual
- 2 -
Copyright © 2014 Panduit Corp. All rights reserved. No part of this book shall be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted

and 16A outside of North America.  The connection to the PDU should be made prior to
connecting to the power source
Model Numbering Format
This section describes the model numbering format used to identify equipment in the
PDU series.
PDU devices are numbering using one of the following formats:
l P1N-ABCDEFGHJKLM
l Q1N-ABCDEFGHJKLM
The P1N prefix indicates that the model is intended for horizontal mounting.
The Q1N prefix indicates that the model is intended for vertical mounting.
The remaining series of letters represent values as defined in the table below.
Letter What It Represents
A any numeral, 1-8, indicating the phase wiring for the output circuit break-
ers and receptacles
B Any letter, A-F, indicating input cord configuration
CD* Any numeral, 1-5, and any letter, A-Z, indicating input plug type and
rated voltage
Network-Enabled M Series Rack PDU User Manual
- 8 -
Letter What It Represents
E Any numeral, 1-7, indicating the number of output circuit breakers
F Any letter, A-Z, indicating the type of overload protection provided for
the outlets
GH Any two numerals, 01-45, indicating the number of output receptacles
provided
JK The letter ‘A’ or ‘B’ followed by any letter, A-Z, indicating the type and
quantity of output receptacles provided
L Any numeral, 0-9, or any letter, A-Z, indicating the length of the power
supply cord
M Any numeral, 0-9, indicating the color of the enclosure
* Voltage and amperage ratings:
120V, single-phase, 10A, 12A, 15A, 16A, 20A, 24A or 30A
208V, single-phase, 10A, 12A, 13A, 15A, 16A, 20A, 24A, 30A, 48A or 60A
230V, single-phase, 16A, 32A, or 48A
208V, three-phase (delta), 16A, 20A, 24A, 30A, 40A, 48A, 50A or 60A, 3W + PE
208V, three-phase (wye), 16A, 20A, 24A, 30A, 48A or 60A, 3W + N + PE
400V, three-phase (wye), 16A, 20A, 24A, 30A, 32A, 48A or 60A, 3W + N + PE
Model Numbers
This document contains the specifications for the following model numbers.
Part Number
P1N1B1C0A10AKA0
P1N1B1L2N08ATA0
P1N1B1M2M10AKA0
Q1N1A3W0A24AF00
Q1N1B1C0A24AKA0
Q1N1B1D0A24AKA0
Q1N1B1E0A30AHA0
Q1N1B1F0A30AHA0
Q1N1B3H0A24AFA0
Network-Enabled M Series Rack PDU User Manual
- 9 -
Part Number
Q1N1B3H0A30AHA0
Q1N1B3H0A30AXA0
Q1N2B1J0A30AHA0
Q1N2B1L2N30AHA0
Q1N2B1M2M24AKA0
Q1N2B1N3N30AHA0
Q1N2B1P3N30AHA0
Q1N2B2C3N30AHA0
Q1N2B2P6M30AHA0
Q1N2B2Q0A30AHA0
Q1N2B2T6N30AHA0
Q1N2B2W6N30AHA0
Q1N2B2W6N30APA0
Q1N2B3J2M30AHA0
Q1N2B4E3N30AEA0
Network-Enabled M Series Rack PDU User Manual
- 10 -
Pre-Installation
The Rack PDU products covered by this guide are designed to be installed within EIA